রেজিস্ট্রার এর কার্যালেয় খুলনা প্রকৌশল ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় খুলনা-৯২০৩, বাংলাদেশ।



Office of the Registrar Khulna University of Engineering & Technology Khulna-9203, Bangladesh

স্মারক নং/খু প্র বি/ .....

তারিখ .....

## OFFICE ORDER

With reference to his application dt.- 09/08/2021 Mr. Md. Shariful Islam, Assistant Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering of this University is hereby permitted to go to USA in order to pursue higher studies (Ph.D Program) in the Carnegie Mellon University, USA and he is hereby released with effect from 20/08/2021 (afternoon).

In this regards all the expenses will be borne from his awarded scholarship.

This University or the Government of Bangladesh will not take any financial responsibility in respect of pursuing his higher studies. The Syndicate will take decision regarding the sanction of his study leave.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor,

\$ Baryon 12.08.2021

(Engr. Md. Anisur Rahman Bhuiyan) Registrar (in-charge) Khulna University of Engineering & Technology Khulna-9203, Bangladesh.

Memo No. KUET/Estb./ 164/7

Date: 12.08.21

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- Dean, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, this University.
- 2. Head, Department of Mechanical Engineering, this University.
- 3. Comptroller, this University.
- 4. Mr. Md. Shariful Islam, Assistant Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering, this University.
- 5. Officer in charge, Passport and Immigration, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- Council Section, this University.
- 7. Central Computer Center (for uploading this to the University's web site), this University.
- 8. Personal file.
- 9. Office file.

(Debasish Mondall) Assistant Registrar

Telephone : +88-041-769468-75, 2870038 (Registrar), Fax : +88-041-774403. PABX : +880-41-769468-75, Ext. : 113. E-mail : registrar@kuet.ac.bd, web : www.kuet.ac.bd